

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY HPP 4-1(6)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY (SCHEDULE A)

State: W
 County: PARK
 SHOSHONE

Opened at: CFLHD
 By: Tiffany Atchison
 Date: 06/03/10

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
American Civil Constructors, Inc. 4901 S. Windermere St. Littleton, CO 80120	4,247,902.00	
Knife River-Yessowstone 1375 4th Ave. N. Billings, MT 59103	4,868,256.30	
HK Contractors, Inc. 1350 S. Yellowstone Idaho Falls, ID 83405	4,920,969.30	
Morgen and Oswood Construction Co., 1321 8th Ave N., Ste 204 Great Falls, MT 59401	5,546,728.70	
Oftedal Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 400 Miles City, MT 59301	5,963,192.00	
Engineer's Estimate	4,742,236.50	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY HPP 4-1(6)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY (SCHEDULE A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	Mobilization			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	ALL	700,000.00	700,000.00
		Knife River-Yellowstone		1,219,000.00	1,219,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		1,391,000.00	1,391,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		798,691.00	798,691.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400,000.00	400,000.00
15206-0000	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stake			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	0.70	7,750.00	5,425.00
		Knife River-Yellowstone		5,700.00	3,990.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		3,500.00	2,450.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		19,800.00	13,860.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		11,000.00	7,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,500.00	3,850.00
15210-4000	km	Centerline, establishment			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	0.70	2,880.00	2,016.00
		Knife River-Yellowstone		2,100.00	1,470.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		3,500.00	2,450.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		9,800.00	6,860.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		4,500.00	3,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,200.00	1,540.00
15214-1000	LPSM	Survey and staking, bridge			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	ALL	25,000.00	25,000.00
		Knife River-Yellowstone		19,000.00	19,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		8,500.00	8,500.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		5,750.00	5,750.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		12,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45,000.00	45,000.00
15214-2000	LPSM	Survey and staking, retaining wall (Beartooth Lake Interpretive Site, Parking Area)			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
		Knife River-Yellowstone		11,000.00	11,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		8,500.00	8,500.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		9,200.00	9,200.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		22,000.00	22,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY HPP 4-1(6)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY (SCHEDULE A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15215-1000	Each	Survey and staking, approach road			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	3	1,500.00	4,500.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		1,100.00	3,300.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		550.00	1,650.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		1,300.00	3,900.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		4,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	3,600.00
15215-3000	Each	Survey and staking, drainage structure			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	3	2,200.00	6,600.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		1,600.00	4,800.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		550.00	1,650.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		2,100.00	6,300.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		700.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	2,400.00
15216-2000	km	Survey and staking, grade finishing stakes			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	1.30	3,800.00	4,940.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		2,800.00	3,640.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		2,000.00	2,600.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		5,300.00	6,890.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		5,500.00	7,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,900.00
15401-0000	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	ALL	200,000.00	200,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		152,000.00	152,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		400,000.00	400,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		108,000.00	108,000.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150,000.00	150,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	ALL	25,000.00	25,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		4,000.00	4,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		17,000.00	17,000.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		45,000.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	7,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY HPP 4-1(6)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY (SCHEDULE A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15703-1500	ha	Soil erosion control, temporary soil tackifier			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	1.20	1,400.00	1,680.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		1,400.00	1,680.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		1,200.00	1,440.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		2,800.00	3,360.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		2,045.00	2,454.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	1,800.00
15705-0100	m	Soil erosion control, silt fence			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	1,500	13.25	19,875.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		17.00	25,500.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		18.50	27,750.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		8.00	12,000.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		30.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.50	23,250.00
15705-1400	m	Soil erosion control, sediment log			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	30	27.00	810.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		36.50	1,095.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		38.00	1,140.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		5.50	165.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		30.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.00	960.00
15706-0200	Each	Soil erosion control, check dam			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	25	415.00	10,375.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		402.00	10,050.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		145.00	3,625.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		460.00	11,500.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		1,100.00	27,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	11,250.00
15801-0000	m3	Watering for dust control			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	500	40.00	20,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		10.50	5,250.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		20.00	10,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		21.00	10,500.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		18.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	12,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY HPP 4-1(6)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY (SCHEDULE A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20104-0000	ha	Clearing			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	1.50	11,600.00	17,400.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		19,000.00	28,500.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		11,000.00	16,500.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		30,400.00	45,600.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		18,000.00	27,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	7,500.00
20202-0000	m2	Selective clearing			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	75	120.00	9,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		80.00	6,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		30.00	2,250.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		60.00	4,500.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		90.00	6,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	9,000.00
20301-0400	Each	Removal of bridge			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	1	42,000.00	42,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		63,000.00	63,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		326,000.00	326,000.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		182,000.00	182,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150,000.00	150,000.00
20301-1100	Each	Removal of gate			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	1	215.00	215.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		600.00	600.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		200.00	200.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		800.00	800.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		500.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,125.00	1,125.00
20301-1900	Each	Removal of pipe culvert			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	2	2,350.00	4,700.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		2,400.00	4,800.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		680.00	1,360.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		1,700.00	3,400.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		900.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY HPP 4-1(6)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY (SCHEDULE A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-2200	Each	Removal of sign and stone foundation			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	1	1,800.00	1,800.00
		Knife River-Yellowstone		3,900.00	3,900.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		2,700.00	2,700.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		1,600.00	1,600.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,325.00	1,325.00
20301-2400	Each	Removal of sign			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	4	110.00	440.00
		Knife River-Yellowstone		63.00	252.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		100.00	400.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		64.00	256.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		200.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	600.00
20401-0000	m3	Roadway excavation			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	4,000	28.00	112,000.00
		Knife River-Yellowstone		30.00	120,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		21.00	84,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		27.60	110,400.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		25.25	101,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28.00	112,000.00
20402-0000	m3	Subexcavation			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	200	40.00	8,000.00
		Knife River-Yellowstone		40.00	8,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		20.00	4,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		50.00	10,000.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		75.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		33.00	6,600.00
20403-0000	m3	Unclassified borrow			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	6,800	20.00	136,000.00
		Knife River-Yellowstone		26.50	180,200.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		12.50	85,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		23.60	160,480.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		33.00	224,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	149,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY HPP 4-1(6)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY (SCHEDULE A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20701-0700	m2	Earthwork geotextile, type II-A			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	1,750	3.00	5,250.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		2.80	4,900.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		3.00	5,250.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		5.00	8,750.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		6.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	10,500.00
20701-0700	m2	Earthwork geotextile, type II-A -C			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	170	3.00	510.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		2.80	476.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		7.00	1,190.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		6.00	1,020.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		6.00	1,020.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	1,020.00
20801-0000	m3	Structure excavation			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	155	33.00	5,115.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		43.50	6,742.50
		HK Contractors, Inc.		55.00	8,525.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		29.00	4,495.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		175.00	27,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	8,525.00
20803-0000	m3	Structural backfill (mechanically reinforced)			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	442	90.00	39,780.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		57.00	25,194.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		115.00	50,830.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		115.00	50,830.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		150.00	66,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	48,620.00
20810-0000	LPSM	Shoring and bracing (other structures)			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	ALL	100,000.00	100,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		56,000.00	56,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		55,000.00	55,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		364,000.00	364,000.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		175,000.00	175,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120,000.00	120,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY HPP 4-1(6)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY (SCHEDULE A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20815-0000	LPSM	Cofferdams			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	ALL	100,000.00	100,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		129,000.00	129,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		125,000.00	125,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		430,000.00	430,000.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		45,000.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		205,000.00	205,000.00
21101-1000	m2	Roadway obliteration, method 1			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	400	7.00	2,800.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		8.50	3,400.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		15.00	6,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		37.00	14,800.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		9.55	3,820.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	4,000.00
25101-3000	m3	Placed riprap, class 3			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	10	140.00	1,400.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		238.00	2,380.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		120.00	1,200.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		145.00	1,450.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		115.00	1,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	700.00
25101-3000	m3	Placed riprap, class 3 (with soil)			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	70	220.00	15,400.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		143.00	10,010.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		67.00	4,690.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		155.00	10,850.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		125.00	8,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		145.00	10,150.00
25101-4000	m3	Placed riprap, class 4			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	165	150.00	24,750.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		71.00	11,715.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		95.00	15,675.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		157.00	25,905.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		130.00	21,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	21,450.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY HPP 4-1(6)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY (SCHEDULE A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101-4000	m3	Placed riprap, class 4 (with soil)			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	115	230.00	26,450.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		123.00	14,145.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		98.00	11,270.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		160.00	18,400.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		145.00	16,675.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	17,250.00
25125-0000	Each	Boulder			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	70	240.00	16,800.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		340.00	23,800.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		270.00	18,900.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		325.00	22,750.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		525.00	36,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	14,000.00
25801-0000	m2	Reinforced concrete retaining wall			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	120	685.00	82,200.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		500.00	60,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		665.00	79,800.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		380.00	45,600.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		900.00	108,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	144,000.00
30502-0100	m2	Aggregate-topsoil course, 25mm depth			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	2,750	8.00	22,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		0.60	1,650.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		6.00	16,500.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		29.00	79,750.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		1.25	3,437.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	11,000.00
30802-1000	t	Roadway aggregate, method 1			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	6,200	29.00	179,800.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		18.00	111,600.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		20.00	124,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		49.50	306,900.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		30.00	186,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	155,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY HPP 4-1(6)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY (SCHEDULE A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40101-0600	t	Superpave pavement, 12.5mm nominal maximum size aggregate, 0.3 to <3 million ESAL (Asphalt Pavement Type 1)			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	1,400	150.00	210,000.00
		Knife River-Yellowstone		134.00	187,600.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		118.75	166,250.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		115.00	161,000.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		200.00	280,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	189,000.00
40105-3000	t	Antistrip additive, type 3			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	13.0	380.00	4,940.00
		Knife River-Yellowstone		351.00	4,563.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		270.00	3,510.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		345.00	4,485.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		800.00	10,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.00	2,990.00
40920-1000	t	Fog seal, emulsified asphalt grade CSS-1 or CSS-1h, SS-1 or SS-1h			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	4.0	885.00	3,540.00
		Knife River-Yellowstone		1,100.00	4,400.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		1,300.00	5,200.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		805.00	3,220.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		700.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	3,200.00
41101-5000	t	Prime coat grade MC-70			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	12.0	1,000.00	12,000.00
		Knife River-Yellowstone		1,000.00	12,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		950.00	11,400.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		920.00	11,040.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		860.00	10,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	10,800.00
41105-0000	t	Blotter			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	63.0	65.00	4,095.00
		Knife River-Yellowstone		113.00	7,119.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		55.00	3,465.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		35.00	2,205.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		52.00	3,276.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,780.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY HPP 4-1(6)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY (SCHEDULE A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41201-1000	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	4.0	885.00	3,540.00
		Knife River-Yellowstone		1,500.00	6,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		1,100.00	4,400.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		805.00	3,220.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		700.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	3,000.00
55201-0200	m3	Structural concrete, class A (AE)			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	258	1,600.00	412,800.00
		Knife River-Yellowstone		1,800.00	464,400.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		1,600.00	412,800.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		1,150.00	296,700.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		1,900.00	490,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,600.00	412,800.00
55302-3200	m	Precast, prestressed concrete girders (U Girder)			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	124	2,545.00	315,580.00
		Knife River-Yellowstone		3,000.00	372,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		2,950.00	365,800.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		3,205.00	397,420.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		3,000.00	372,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	248,000.00
55401-2000	kg	Reinforcing steel, epoxy coated			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	46,742	3.00	140,226.00
		Knife River-Yellowstone		3.00	140,226.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		2.90	135,551.80
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		2.25	105,169.50
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		5.25	245,395.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	233,710.00
55601-0900	m	Bridge railing, steel (Pedestrian)			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	47	600.00	28,200.00
		Knife River-Yellowstone		419.00	19,693.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		410.00	19,270.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		5.60	263.20
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		900.00	42,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	23,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY HPP 4-1(6)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY (SCHEDULE A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55601-0900	m	Bridge railing, steel (Pedestrian, salvage artifact			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	5	1,300.00	6,500.00
		Knife River-Yellowstone		287.00	1,435.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		280.00	1,400.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		1,150.00	5,750.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		1,200.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	2,500.00
55601-0900	m	Bridge railing, steel (WYDOT TL-3)			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	96	490.00	47,040.00
		Knife River-Yellowstone		344.00	33,024.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		335.00	32,160.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		450.00	43,200.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		600.00	57,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	48,000.00
56305-0000	m2	Rock stain			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	15	110.00	1,650.00
		Knife River-Yellowstone		402.00	6,030.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		920.00	13,800.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		230.00	3,450.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		45.00	675.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,500.00
56901-0000	m	Micropiles			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	830	385.00	319,550.00
		Knife River-Yellowstone		351.00	291,330.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		350.00	290,500.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		416.00	345,280.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		1,000.00	830,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		950.00	788,500.00
56904-0000	Each	Trial micropile			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	2	13,500.00	27,000.00
		Knife River-Yellowstone		12,000.00	24,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		12,000.00	24,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		11,500.00	23,000.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		2,900.00	5,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	20,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY HPP 4-1(6)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY (SCHEDULE A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
56905-0000	Each	Micropile load verification test			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	2	13,500.00	27,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		12,000.00	24,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		12,000.00	24,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		11,500.00	23,000.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		15,200.00	30,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	40,000.00
60201-0600	m	450mm pipe culvert			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	30	280.00	8,400.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		194.00	5,820.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		156.00	4,680.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		290.00	8,700.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		135.00	4,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		215.00	6,450.00
60201-0800	m	600mm pipe culvert			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	50	320.00	16,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		224.95	11,247.50
		HK Contractors, Inc.		200.00	10,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		320.00	16,000.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		160.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	15,000.00
60210-0600	Each	End section for 450mm pipe culvert			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	2	200.00	400.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		600.00	1,200.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		40.00	80.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		190.00	380.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		775.00	1,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,000.00
60210-0800	Each	End section for 600mm pipe culvert			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	2	300.00	600.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		600.00	1,200.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		65.00	130.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		220.00	440.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		890.00	1,780.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	1,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY HPP 4-1(6)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY (SCHEDULE A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60504-0000	m2	Geocomposite sheet drain system			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	130	30.00	3,900.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		15.50	2,015.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		40.00	5,200.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		130.00	16,900.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		150.00	19,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	13,000.00
61501-0200	m2	Sidewalk, colored concrete			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	35	200.00	7,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		175.00	6,125.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		210.00	7,350.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		180.00	6,300.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		700.00	24,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	7,000.00
61501-0800	m2	Sidewalk, aggregate			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	250	10.00	2,500.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		201.00	50,250.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		50.00	12,500.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		180.00	45,000.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		100.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	32,500.00
61701-1150	m	Guardrail system G3 (Wyoming Box Beam Steel Posts)			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	135	180.00	24,300.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		166.00	22,410.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		160.00	21,600.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		170.00	22,950.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		225.00	30,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		215.00	29,025.00
61702-1100	Each	Terminal section, type FAT-G3 (Wyoming Box Beam end anchorage type I)			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	4	1,300.00	5,200.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		1,200.00	4,800.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		1,160.00	4,640.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		1,210.00	4,840.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		2,800.00	11,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,400.00	9,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY HPP 4-1(6)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY (SCHEDULE A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61707-0000	m	Structure transition railing			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	62	260.00	16,120.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		241.00	14,942.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		235.00	14,570.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		242.00	15,004.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		925.00	57,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		375.00	23,250.00
61902-0000	Each	Gate			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	1	15,750.00	15,750.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		9,700.00	9,700.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		1,800.00	1,800.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		9,720.00	9,720.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		4,200.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
62013-2000	m2	Stone masonry wall			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	60	900.00	54,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		1,000.00	60,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		820.00	49,200.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		880.00	52,800.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		1,500.00	90,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	60,000.00
62026-1000	m2	Remove and reset stone masonry			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	108	1,100.00	118,800.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		1,100.00	118,800.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		1,050.00	113,400.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		1,050.00	113,400.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		1,350.00	145,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	129,600.00
62201-0150	Hour	Dump truck, 7 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	72	110.00	7,920.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		105.00	7,560.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		89.00	6,408.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		150.00	10,800.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		105.00	7,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	8,640.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY HPP 4-1(6)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY (SCHEDULE A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0350	Hour	Backhoe			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	60	110.00	6,600.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		100.00	6,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		115.00	6,900.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		85.00	5,100.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		98.00	5,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	6,600.00
62201-0900	Hour	Wheel loader, 2 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	88	130.00	11,440.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		118.00	10,384.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		133.00	11,704.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		165.00	14,520.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		155.00	13,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	13,200.00
62201-1300	Hour	Bulldozer, 120kW minimum flywheel power			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	60	150.00	9,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		185.00	11,100.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		115.00	6,900.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		195.00	11,700.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		98.00	5,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	9,600.00
62201-2850	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	40	150.00	6,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		136.00	5,440.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		133.00	5,320.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		180.00	7,200.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		140.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		145.00	5,800.00
62201-3000	Hour	Hydraulic excavator			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	40	150.00	6,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		153.00	6,120.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		140.00	5,600.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		260.00	10,400.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		155.00	6,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	6,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY HPP 4-1(6)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY (SCHEDULE A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-3150	Hour	Hydraulic excavator, crawler mounted, 0.7m3 minimum capacity with thumb attachment			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	60	200.00	12,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		153.00	9,180.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		150.00	9,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		300.00	18,000.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		178.00	10,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	11,400.00
62202-1000	LPSM	Materials transfer vehicle			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	ALL	18,000.00	18,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		57,000.00	57,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		17,250.00	17,250.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		125,000.00	125,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35,000.00	35,000.00
62301-0000	Hour	General labor			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	40	42.00	1,680.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		45.50	1,820.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		50.00	2,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		50.00	2,000.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		52.00	2,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	2,200.00
62302-1000	Hour	Special labor, hired technical services			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	40	100.00	4,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		224.00	8,960.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		110.00	4,400.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		140.00	5,600.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		175.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		215.00	8,600.00
62302-1100	Hour	Special labor, hired survey services			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	40	275.00	11,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		224.00	8,960.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		165.00	6,600.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		115.00	4,600.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		200.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	8,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY HPP 4-1(6)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY (SCHEDULE A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62407-0000	m3	Placing conserved topsoil (150 mm depth)			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	1,800	15.00	27,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		15.50	27,900.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		8.00	14,400.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		8.00	14,400.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		20.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	45,000.00
62510-1000	ha	Seeding, dry method (Seed mix A: riparian/wetland)			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	0.20	9,700.00	1,940.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		2,300.00	460.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		1,200.00	240.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		800.00	160.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		1,400.00	280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,120.00	424.00
62510-1000	ha	Seeding, dry method (Seed mix B)			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	1.30	6,500.00	8,450.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		2,600.00	3,380.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		1,600.00	2,080.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		700.00	910.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		450.00	585.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,825.00	3,672.50
62510-1000	ha	Seeding, dry method (Seed mix D: Forbs)			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	0.30	10,000.00	3,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		3,400.00	1,020.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		1,600.00	480.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		800.00	240.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		1,300.00	390.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	750.00
62510-1000	ha	Seeding, dry method (Seed mix E: Ghost Creek)			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	3.50	6,000.00	21,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		4,600.00	16,100.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		1,600.00	5,600.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		900.00	3,150.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		1,800.00	6,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	8,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY HPP 4-1(6)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY (SCHEDULE A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62515-3000	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method, bonded fiber matrix			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	1.20	14,000.00	16,800.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		11,000.00	13,200.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		12,500.00	15,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		7,500.00	9,000.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		9,000.00	10,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	12,000.00
62520-0000	ha	Fertilizer			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	1.20	1,500.00	1,800.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		1,100.00	1,320.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		3,500.00	4,200.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		3,000.00	3,600.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		2,400.00	2,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,850.00	4,620.00
62630-0300	Each	Plantings, seedlings, container grown (tree spp., 240 ml)			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	160	45.00	7,200.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		57.00	9,120.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		46.00	7,360.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		20.00	3,200.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		20.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	16,000.00
62630-0300	Each	Plantings, seedlings, container grown (shrub spp., 240 ml)			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	50	15.00	750.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		40.00	2,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		17.00	850.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		20.00	1,000.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		50.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	5,000.00
62631-0000	ha	Plantings (List 1)			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	0.20	15,000.00	3,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		57,000.00	11,400.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		15,500.00	3,100.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		12,500.00	2,500.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		24,500.00	4,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35,000.00	7,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY HPP 4-1(6)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY (SCHEDULE A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62631-0000	ha	Plantings (List 2)			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	0.20	35,000.00	7,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		34,000.00	6,800.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		37,000.00	7,400.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		12,500.00	2,500.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		21,400.00	4,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	6,000.00
62901-0700	m2	Rolled erosion control product, type 2.C			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	800	5.50	4,400.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		10.50	8,400.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		7.50	6,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		2.00	1,600.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		5.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	4,800.00
63301-0000	Each	Sign system			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	10	430.00	4,300.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		900.00	9,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		885.00	8,850.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		900.00	9,000.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		1,800.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	7,500.00
63309-0100	Each	Delineator, type 1			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	40	60.00	2,400.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		51.00	2,040.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		50.00	2,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		55.00	2,200.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		65.00	2,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	1,400.00
63309-0300	Each	Delineator, type 3			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	10	60.00	600.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		55.00	550.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		52.00	520.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		60.00	600.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		65.00	650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		43.00	430.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY HPP 4-1(6)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY (SCHEDULE A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63309-0900	Each	Delineator, type flexible			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	10	125.00	1,250.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		40.00	400.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		110.00	1,100.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		50.00	500.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		150.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	600.00
63309-1000	Each	Delineator, type snowpole			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	20	125.00	2,500.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		184.00	3,680.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		165.00	3,300.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		200.00	4,000.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		290.00	5,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		115.00	2,300.00
63316-1000	Each	Remove and reset sign			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	1	6,200.00	6,200.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		500.00	500.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		450.00	450.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		550.00	550.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		1,800.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	1,200.00
63404-0200	L	Pavement markings, type B			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	145	28.00	4,060.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		36.00	5,220.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		18.50	2,682.50
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		35.00	5,075.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		11.00	1,595.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	2,900.00
63502-0700	Each	Temporary traffic control, cone			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	135	25.00	3,375.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		23.00	3,105.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		60.00	8,100.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		25.00	3,375.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		40.00	5,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	4,725.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY HPP 4-1(6)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY (SCHEDULE A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1300	Each	Temporary traffic control, drum			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	135	75.00	10,125.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		63.00	8,505.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		83.00	11,205.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		65.00	8,775.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		75.00	10,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	10,125.00
63502-1500	Each	Temporary traffic control, warning light type A			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	10	70.00	700.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		28.50	285.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		50.00	500.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		30.00	300.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		45.00	450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	300.00
63502-1600	Each	Temporary traffic control, warning light type B			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	6	70.00	420.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		28.50	171.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		72.00	432.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		30.00	180.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		100.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	480.00
63502-1700	Each	Temporary traffic control, warning light type C			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	125	70.00	8,750.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		28.50	3,562.50
		HK Contractors, Inc.		50.00	6,250.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		30.00	3,750.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		45.00	5,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	5,000.00
63502-2000	Each	Temporary traffic control, portable changeable message sign			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	2	3,500.00	7,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		17,000.00	34,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		25,000.00	50,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		17,250.00	34,500.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		31,000.00	62,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,250.00	6,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY HPP 4-1(6)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY (SCHEDULE A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-2100	Each	Temporary traffic control, crash cushion			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	4	5,500.00	22,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		5,700.00	22,800.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		6,000.00	24,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		5,750.00	23,000.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		9,000.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	20,000.00
63503-0300	m	Temporary traffic control, barricade type 3			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	22	220.00	4,840.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		212.00	4,664.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		171.00	3,762.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		220.00	4,840.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		300.00	6,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,100.00
63503-0400	m	Temporary traffic control, concrete barrier			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	500	150.00	75,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		402.00	201,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		236.00	118,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		403.00	201,500.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		500.00	250,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	125,000.00
63503-0500	m	Temporary traffic control, moving concrete barrier			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	500	15.00	7,500.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		27.50	13,750.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		27.00	13,500.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		30.00	15,000.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		30.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	15,000.00
63503-1000	m	Temporary traffic control, plastic fence			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	90	10.00	900.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		9.00	810.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		16.00	1,440.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		10.00	900.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		22.00	1,980.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY HPP 4-1(6)

Project Name: BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY (SCHEDULE A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504-1000	m2	Temporary traffic control, construction sign			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	48.8	300.00	14,640.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		166.00	8,100.80
		HK Contractors, Inc.		305.00	14,884.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		170.00	8,296.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		260.00	12,688.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	12,200.00
63505-1000	km	Temporary traffic control, pavement markings			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	1.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		1,100.00	1,100.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		2,800.00	2,800.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		1,100.00	1,100.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		1,800.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
63506-0500	Hour	Temporary traffic control, flagger			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	1,000	38.00	38,000.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		55.00	55,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		52.00	52,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		56.00	56,000.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		55.00	55,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	40,000.00
64703-1000	Each	Mitigation, landscaping log			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.	20	215.00	4,300.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		401.00	8,020.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		300.00	6,000.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		460.00	9,200.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		60.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	6,000.00
HPP 4-1(6)		Station 42+060 to Station 42+6 0.62			
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		0.00	0.00
		Knife River-Yessowstone		0.00	0.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		0.00	0.00
		Morgen and Oswood Construction Co.,		0.00	0.00
		Oftedal Construction, Inc.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00